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Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to set up National Electronic Mission on the recommendation of Task Force on Information
Technology;

(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith the salient features of the Policy;

(c) the details of other recommendations of the Task Force:

(d) whether the Task Force has also outlined short term, medium term and long term framework for information technology in industrial sector;

(e) if so, the details thereof; and

(f) the action taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (SHRI SACHIN PILOT)

(a) and (b): The matter is under consideration of Government.

(c): The Task Force has made 198 recommendations. A brief description of the main recommendations is at Annexure-1.

(d) and (e): The Task Force has suggested several measures for rapid growth of the industry and has outlined a roadmap for the industry in the medium and long-term. According to the Task Force, with suitable policy initiatives in place, the software and services sector has the potential to grow from USD 58.7 billion in 2009 to USD 105 billion by 2014 and USD 225 billion by 2020, with exports growing from USD 46.3 billion in 2009 to USD 82 billion by 2014 and USD 175 billion by 2020. Similarly, the electronics hardware production in the country is projected to grow from USD 20 billion in 2009 to USD 100 billion by 2014 and USD 400 biliion by 2020.
This includes exports of USD 4 billion in 2009 growing to USD 15 billion by 2014 and USD 80 billion by 2020.

In the software and services sector the employment generation (direct and indirect) is projected to grow from 10.2 million in 2009 to
15.9 million by 2014 and 30.0 million by 2020 and in electronics hardware sector, it is projected to grow from 4.4 million in 2009 to
16.1 million by 2014 and 27.8 million by 2020.

(f): The action taken by the Government in this regard is at Annexure-II.
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